(in Millions)

   As of June 30, 2000

   Unicom   PECO   Merger   Exelon   Capital
   Historical   Historical (1)   ProForma   ProForma   Structure
   Adjustments   Percentage

Common Equity
  Common Stock, net of Treasury Shares  $   3,395 (2)  $  1,383 (3)   $   (500)(1)
   2,217 (4)
   (415)(5)
   569 (6)   $   6,649
  Retained Earnings   562   89   (562)(6)   89
  Accumulated Other
Comprehensive Income   7   -   (7)(6)
   ---------   ---------   -----------   -----------
Total Common Equity   $   3,964   $   1,472   $   1,302   $   6,738   29.7%

Preferred and Preference Stock   $   2   $   174   $   176
Current Maturities of Pref. Stock   19   19
   ---------   ---------   -----------   -----------
Total Pref. and Preference Stock   $   2   $   193   $   -   $   195   0.9%

Company Obligated Mandatorily
Redeemable Preferred Securities   $   350   $   128   $   478   2.1%

Long-Term Debt
   Securitization Bonds   $   2,550   $   4,746   $   7,296
   Other   4,232   1,685   5,917
   Current Maturities of LTD   568   220   788
   ---------   ---------   -----------   -----------
Total Long-Term Debt   $   7,350   $   6,651   $   14,001   61.7%

Short-Term Debt   $   680   $   601  (1)   $   1,281   5.6%
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ------------   ------

Total Capital Structure   $  12,346   $   9,045   $   1,302   $   22,693   100.0%
   =========   =========   ===========   ===========   ======

________________________________
/74/  It is contemplated that Genco will assume the pollution control bonds of
PECO issued to finance facilities at the generating stations being transferred
to Genco.

   35

   Notes to Capital Structure Table:

   (1)   Reflects the payment of the cash portion of the merger
consideration to Unicom shareholders. PECO's cash balance as of June 30, 2000
was insufficient to fully fund this cash payment. Accordingly, for pro forma